506694066 06/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6740884

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GE OIL & GAS ESP, INC.			04/15/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	BAKER	ER HUGHES ESP, INC.		
Street Address:	17021 AL	1 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD		
City:	HOUSTC	STON		
State/Country:	TEXAS	XAS		
Postal Code:	77073	73		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Iotal: 7	Number		
Application Number:		5561515		
Application Number:		5512071		
Application Number:		4983198		
		5392416		
Application Number:		5229015		
Application Number:		5612937		
		6040487		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
•		he e-mail address first; if that is	<i>,</i>	
		<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 31-231-3041	sent via 05 man.	
		becca.evans@bakerhughes.com		
		EBECCA EVANS		
•		1990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE		
Address Line 4:	Н	OUSTON, TEXAS 77040		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		REBECCA EVANS	REBECCA EVANS	
SIGNATURE:		/rebecca evans/	/rebecca evans/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/02/2021		
JATE SIGNED:		00/02/2021		

source=Certificate of Name Change GE Oil & Gas ESP, Inc to Baker Hughes ESP, Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change GE Oil & Gas ESP, Inc to Baker Hughes ESP, Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056498 FRAME: 0407



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE OIL & GAS ESP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE OIL & GAS ESP, INC." TO "BAKER HUGHES ESP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 1:07 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2282037 8100 SR# 20202841850

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juring in Statutes Summer at States

Authentication: 202771374 Date: 04-15-20

PATENT REEL: 056498 FRAME: 0408 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:07 PM 04/15/2020 FILED 01:07 PM 04/15/2020 SR 20202841850 - File Number 2282037

GE OIL & GAS ESP, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

GE Oil & Gas ESP, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of GE Oil & Gas ESP, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Baker Hughes ESP, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Lee Whitley, its Vice President, this 15th day of April, 2020.

Lee Whitley, Vice President

RECORDED: 06/02/2021